

COMS-13 of 2025

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, vice counsel for plaintiff.

As per report of Registry, objections have been removed.

Admit. Notice to the defendant for 28.11.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

29.10.2025 (*Vriti*)