

COMS No. 13 of 2025

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shivalik Bhaik vice Ms. Shalini
Thakur, Advocate for plaintiff.

Response to the reminder issued is
awaited. Notice issued to the sole defendant for
28.11.2025 is also awaited. Let fresh reminder to
the quarter concerned be issued for 30.12.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

15.12.2025
(Shalini)