

COMS No.13 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar vice Ms. Shalini
Thakur, Advocate for plaintiff.
Ms. Preeti vice Ms. Madhrika
Verma, Advocate for defendant.

Notice issued to defendant for
28.11.2025 has been received back after its
service. Ms. Preeti, Advocate (HIM No. 416 of
2025) appearing vice Ms. Madhurika Verma has
put in appearance on behalf of sole defendant and
submits that POA on behalf of defendant has been
filed in the Registry today. Registry to trace the
same and place on record, if in order.

Written statement on behalf of the
defendant be awaited for four weeks. List
thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.12.2025
(Shalini)