

COMS-13 of 2025

13.03.2026 Present: Ms. Priti, vice counsel for the defendant.

POA on behalf of the sole defendant has been filed and placed on record. As per report of Registry, written statement on behalf of the defendant has not been filed as yet. However today, learned counsel appearing for the defendant has submitted that she has filed written statement in the Registry, but the same is lying under objection. She is directed to remove the objection and the matter be listed after one week.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

13.03.2026

(Vriti)