

COMS-13 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, vice counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Priti, vice counsel for the defendant.

As per report of Dealing Assistant, written statement is awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the defendant has reiterated that the same has already been filed in the Registry, as per her earlier statement made on 13.03.2026. Let report from the Scrutiny Section be obtained within three days and list thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Vriti)